
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:287
ANSWERED ON:20.11.2009
PROMOTION OF NATUROPATHY
Bais Shri Ramesh

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the steps taken by the Government to promote naturopathy in the country;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up separate colleges for the purpose; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI S. GANDHISELVAN)

(a): The two autonomous organizations under the administrative control of this Department viz. Central Council for Research in Yoga and Naturopathy (CCRYN), New Delhi and National Institute of Naturopathy (NIN), Pune conduct Clinical and Literary Research, Workshops/ Conferences/ Seminars/ Lectures/Orientation programmes, free consultation services and OPD, and award grant-in-aid to NGOs involved in these services.

(b): No.

(c): Does not arise.
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